

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 & 5-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1028-1029 OF 2001

KADDI VEERAIHAH & ANR

Appellant (s)/
Applicant (s)

VERSUS

P.M. CHANNABASAIHAH

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for restoration of the Civil Appeals are
dismissed on the ground of inordinate delay.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 3-4 & 5-6
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1028-1029 OF 2001

KADDI VEERAIHAH & ANR

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

P.M. CHANNABASAIHAH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

There is an inordinate delay of 767 days in filing the

application for restoration of the Civil Appeals for which no adequate cause has been shown. Accordingly, we are not inclined to condone the delay in filing the application for restoration.

Accordingly, the applications for restoration of the Civil Appeals are dismissed on the ground of inordinate delay.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 22, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)